TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM580143

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/21/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tru Services, LLC		05/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Mutual Group Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Berkeley Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2358470	PROACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya M. Sand
SIGNATURE:	/Nadya M. Sand/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Mark Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=Assignment of Mark Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif source=Assignment of Mark Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0890

900552774

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Tru Services, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at, 152 Conant Street, 2nd Floor, Beverly, MA, 01915 (formerly at 100 Cummings Center, Suite 220G, Beverly, MA 01915) ("Assignor"), has been using certain trademarks and services marks in conjunction with its business, including but not limited to the marks, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Liberty Mutual Group Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and did acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Marks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, as a result of a transfer dated March 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, no instrument other than this document is available to record this assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, as of March 21, 2017, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including but not limited to the service mark registration and common law marks identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the Marks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Marks.

This assignment may be executed by electronic transmission (e.g. a .pdf file containing an electronic signature), and such signature shall have the same force and effect as an original signature.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0891 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Marks to be executed by its authorized representative.

TRU SERVICES, LLC

Date: Mky 21, 2020

Name: Derome (rup, ano

Title: Marager

Schedule A United States

Mark **Goods & Services** Registration No. Class 42- medical services, 2358470 ProAct namely, providing medical information and consultation to organ transplantation candidates Medical services, namely, **PROACT** Common law rights providing medical information and consultation to organ transplantation candidates Medical stop-loss services Common law rights



TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 06/08/2020